

Complaint Case 115/2022 (Regn. 112 of 2022)

Present : Sri C. Pramanik, J. M. 2nd Court, Bishnupur, (J.O. Code WB01207)

Dated: 01/07/2022

Today the record is put up by a petition.

The record is taken up for S/A.

Complainant is present and examined u/s 200 Cr.P.C along with one witness. The complainant namely Sumana Ghosh and another witness namely Uday Lohar are examined under section 200 of Cr.P.C. on oath and discharged.

The complaint verbally prays for closure of evidence u/s 200 Cr.P.C. and issuance of process.

Heard. Considered.

Perused the petition of complaint, initial deposition and other materials on the record, I am not inclined to initiate a process against the accused persons until and unless the matter is being enquired by an appropriate authority.

Accordingly, the issuance of process is postponed u/s 202 Cr.P.C. The I.C Bishnupur of P.S is hereby directed to cause an enquiry into the matter and submit a report by the next date fixed.

The complainant is hereby directed to file copy of the plaint for ready reference.

To date (**30.09.2022**) for report.

Let a copy of this order sheet be sent to I.C Bishnupur P.S for his intimation and necessary action.

D/C

J. M. 2nd Court, Bishnupur

J. M. 2nd Court, Bishnupur