

115C of 2022 (R. No.112 of 2022)

Present : Sri C. Pramanik, J. M. 2nd Court, Bishnupur, (J.O. Code WB01207)

Order dated 10.01.2023

Today is fixed for order and consideration of the police report u/s 202 of Cr.P.C.

Complainant is present and files hazira.

The complainant, namely, Sumona Ghosh and another witness have already examined on S.A under Section 200 Code of Criminal Procedure, 1973.

Perused the examination under Section 200 Code of Criminal Procedure, 1973 of the complainant and other witness and other materials on record and also perused the report submitted by the police u/s 202 of Cr.P.C.

On consideration of material on record and report of police authority u/s 202 of Cr.P.C, it appears that there is sufficient ground to proceed against the accused persons under Section **354 /506 /34** of IPC.

Hence, issue process accordingly.

Fix **06.06.2023** for S/R & appearance.

Requisites be filed in the meantime.

D & C by

**Judicial Magistrate, 2nd Court,
Bishnupur**

**Judicial Magistrate, 2nd Court,
Bishnupur**