

**115C of 2022 (CIS Rg. No. 112 of 2022)**

Present : Sri C. Pramanik, J. M. 2<sup>nd</sup> Court, Bishnupur, ( J.O. Code WB01207)

**Order dated: 05-02-2024**

Today is fixed for appearance.

Complainant files Ld. Advocate's haizra.

Three accused persons are absent by filing petition praying for time on the ground stated therein.

On consideration prayer is allowed.

Accused person namely Sayanti Chakraborty has voluntarily surrendered before the Court and praying for bail along with vokalatnama on the ground stated therein.

Let the vokalatnama be kept with the record.

She is taken into custody.

Bail prayer is moved on behalf of the accused person.

Heard.

Perused the materials on record.

Considering the conduct of the accused person that she has surrendered voluntarily and assurance of Ld. Advocate that she will attend the court in future and the case beingailable, I am inclined to enlarge the accused person on bail.

Considering the facts and circumstances of the case, the said accused person may find bail of Rs.800 /- with one Register surety of like amount id. to J.C.

Inform accordingly.

Fix **14-06-2024** for appearance and evidence before charge.

D/C

J.M, 2<sup>nd</sup> Court, Bishnupur

J.M, 2<sup>nd</sup> Court, Bishnupur

